用微小光点光电传感器，金属通过传感器，智能传感器等多种检查方法对各种工件进行计数。
Use Micro photoelectric sensors, proximity sensors, and intelligent sensors to check and count various parts.
检查   测量 Inspection  measurement
利用声波原理对前方透明物体进行监测，并进行数据传输。
Use ultrasonic waves to monitor the transparent objects in
front and transmit data.
超声波传感器
Ultrasonic sensor

PROXIMITY SWITCH
07
接近开关型号说明 Model explanation of proximity switch
LM  18      30  05  N  A  □  /  L
1  2  3   4  5  6  7  8
-
开关类别 Switch category 输出形式 Output form
Lm: 电感式 Inductance type
Cm: 电容式 Capacitance type
Sm: 霍尔式 Hall type
Am: 安全防爆式Safety Explosion-proof type
Xm: 模拟线性式 Mimic Linear type
Hm: 舌簧式 Reed type
Ru: 超声波 Ultrasonic type
外形代号 Outward appearance code 输出状态 Output state
N: 三线直流 NpN负逻辑输出  Three-wire Dc NpN Output
P: 三线直流 PnP正逻辑输出  Three-wire Dc PnP Output
L: 二线直流输出  Two-wire Dc Output
  : 交流二线输出  Ac Two-wire Output
J: 继电器触点输出  Relay Contact Output
Np: NpN+PnP 双输出 NpN+PnP Double Output
□ : 圆柱型 Cylinder type
F□ : 角柱型及平面安装型 Angular Column Type And Plane Installation Type
A 常开(no) normally Open (no)     B 常闭(nc) Normally Close (nc)
C: 一开一闭(no-nc) normally Open-Normally Close(no+nc)
Mu: 模拟电压 Mimic Voltage         Mi: 模拟电流 Mimic Current
Mui: 电压+电流  双输出 Voltage+Current
: :
工作电压 Working voltage 附属功能 Subsidiart functions
30:6-36VDC  310:5-24VDC  320:12-60VDC  330:10-30VDC
340:10-55VDC  350:10-60VDC  360:5-36VDC  20:90-250VAC
210:24-250VAC  220:380VAC40:12-240VDC/24-240AC
50:特殊电压: Special voltage
T: 带航空插座 with aviation connector      Y: 防水、防油 water proof, oil proof
I: 特殊要求 special requirement             H: 耐高温 high temp resistance
R: 环形 ring type
检测距离 Detection distance 远距离 Long-distance
01:1mm    05:5mm    10:10mm   ...... L: 远距离型 Long- distance
电感式接近开关工作原理 Working principle inductive proximity switch
接近开关应用图例 Application illustration of proximity switch